

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-2375 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Jessica Rodriguez

- Research, Assessment and Development

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/24/2016 In control: Deputy Superintendent, ASEL

 On agenda:
 12/14/2016
 Final action:
 12/14/2016

 Enactment date:
 12/14/2016
 Enactment #:
 16-1883

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Jessica Rodriguez, Oakland, CA, for the latter to call the parents of approximately 600+ 2016-17 kindergarten students to determine if the child attended pre-school and where, for the term September 1, 2016 through October 30, 2016, via the Research, Assessment and Development Department, in

an amount not to exceed \$1,098.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 16-2375 Professional Services Contract - Jessica Rodriguez - Research, Assessment and

**Development Department** 

Contact: Jean.Wing@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2016	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Jessica Rodriguez, Oakland, CA, for the latter to call the parents of approximately 600+ 2016-17 kindergarten students to determine if the child attended pre-school and where, for the term September 1, 2016 through October 30, 2016, via the Research, Assessment and Development Department, in an amount not to exceed \$1,098.00.